THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE TO BE UPLOADED ON THE WEBSITE OF THE SECURED CREDITOR

PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD ON

"AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS" BASIS

	Ι	5, AS IS WHAI IS AND WHAI EVER THERE IS" BASIS
1	Name and address of the Borrower	 M/s Vijay Developers. Address: Flat no 101 & 102, Dev Kripa Enclave, LT Road No 1 MG Road Goregaon west, Mumbai - 400062. Plot no-28, Gohibila, Tilak Nagar,Road no-1, M.G. Road, Goregaon (W) Mumbai-400062. Mr. Vijay Jinabhai Gohil (Partner & Guarantor)Room No 13, 1st floor, Huseni Chambers, AD Marg, Parel East, Mumbai-400012.
2	Name and address of Branch, the secured creditor	State Bank of India, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch, 6th Floor, "The International", 16, Maharshi Karve Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020 Phone: 022 – 22053163 / 64 / 65 Email – sbi.05168@sbi.co.in
3	Description of the immovable secured assets to be sold	1. Property ID: SBIN200013987239 Flat No.101 Dev Krupa Enclave CHS, Lokmanya Tilak Nagar Road no. 1, M.G. Road, Village Pahadi, Goregaon West, Mumbai-400020 Area- 280.73 sqft 2. Property ID: SBIN200013987280 Flat No.102 Dev Krupa Enclave CHS, Lokmanya Tilak Nagar Road no. 1, M.G. Road, Village Pahadi, Goregaon West, Mumbai-400020 Area-520.44 3. Property ID: SBIN200013987347 Flat No.103 Dev Krupa Enclave CHS, Lokmanya Tilak Nagar Road no. 1, M.G. Road, Village Pahadi, Goregaon West, Mumbai-400020 Area-544.53 4. Property ID: SBIN200013987394 Flat No.104 Dev Krupa Enclave CHS, Lokmanya Tilak Nagar Road no. 1, M.G. Road, Village Pahadi, Goregaon West, Mumbai-400020 Area-300.32 sq.ft.

		5. Property ID : SBIN200	0013987431
		=	ave CHS, Lokmanya Tilak Nagar Pahadi, Goregaon West, Mumbai- session.
4	Details of the encumbrances known to the secured creditor	there are no other encumbrintending bidders should mak regarding the encumbrances, tit claims/ rights/ dues/ affecting the bid. The e-Auction advertisement deemed to constitute any combank. The properties are being encumbrances whether known	nformation of the Authorised Officer, ances advised to the Bank. The te their own independent inquiries tle of property/ies put on auction and the property, prior to submitting their nt does not constitute and will not be mitment or any representation of the sold with all the existing and future n or unknown to the bank. The editor shall not be responsible in any ghts/ dues.
5	The secured debt for recovery of which the property is to be sold	thousand two Hundred forty s 30.06.2019 as per demand no	r crore Forty four Lakhs fifty two six and paise seventy Only) as on otice dated-01.07.2019 Plus further hereon due to the secured creditor
6	Registration of intending Bidders	The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are requested to get themselves registered on portal (https://ebkray.in) using their Mobile Number and email-id. Further, they are requested to upload requisite KYC documents. Once the KYC documents are verified by the e- auction service provider (which may take 2 working days), the intending Bidders /Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using online mode in his Global EMD Wallet before the last date for submission of online application for BID with EMD. The registration, verification of KYC documents and transfer of EMD in wallet must be completed well in advance, before auction. Only after having sufficient EMD in his Wallet, the interested bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction.	
7	Deposit of earnest	Property ID No	EMD (Rs.)
	money	SBIN200013987239	Rs.480000/-
		SBIN200013987280	Rs.1130000/-
		SBIN200013987347	Rs.1260000/-
		SBIN200013987394	Rs.610000/-
		SBIN200013987431	Rs. 2850000/-
8	Reserve price of the	Property ID No	Reserve Price (Rs.)
	immovable secured	SBIN200013987239	Rs.48,00,000/-
	assets	SBIN200013987280	Rs.1,13,00,000/-
	Payment of Earnest	SBIN200013987347	Rs.1,26,00,000/-
	Money Deposit (EMD) amount	SBIN200013987394	Rs.61,00,000/-
		SBIN200013987431	Rs. 2,85,00,000/-

11		provider M/s PSB Alliand Office at 4 th Floor, Metro	nducted through our e- Auction service Private Limited having its Registere House, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Dhoine Lines, Mumbai- 400020(Helpdes
		İ	
10	Time and place of public e-Auction or time after which sale by any other mode shall be completed	24.01.2025 in between 11.00 A.M to	04.00 P.M
	payment	adjusting the EMD alread or not later than next wo acceptance of the offer by Bank Account No. 310467 Mumbai Payment A/c") of IFSC: SBIN0001821, failir the bidder shall be forfeit payable on or before the secured asset or such ex writing between the Secu	y paid, immediately, i.e. on the same darking day, as the case may be, after the Authorized Officer, by NEFT/RTGS to 184774 (Name of the Account- "SBI SAR State Bank of India, Churchgate Branching which the earnest money deposited bed. The Balance 75% of the sale price a 15th day of confirmation of sale of the tended period as may be agreed upon a from the date of e-Auction.
9	remitted	24.01.2025 upto 3.00 p.n	n. shall deposit 25% of sale price, afte
		(https:/ebikray.in) in bidd transfer can be done for Payment of EMD by any of not depositing the requirementary participate in the e-auction bear any interest. Interested bidder may of Alliance) before the close be given to the bidder only Alliance) Bank account an auction website. This may and hence bidders, in the	ally (After generation of Challan from the complete that the compl
		NEFT/ RTGS mode or	

/ unlimited) (iii) Bid currency & unit of measurement SBIN200013987347 Rs. 1,00,000/- SBIN200013987394 Rs. 1,00,000/- SBIN200013987431 Rs. 1,00,000/-	
of measurement SDIN200013987394 Rs. 1,00,000/-	
SBIN200013987431 Rs. 1,00,000/-	
10 minutes (unlimited) Bid currency in Indian Rupees	
Date and Time during which inspection of the immovable secured assets to be sold and intending bidders should satisfy themselves about the assets and their specification. Contact person with mobile number Date: 18.01.2025 Time: 11:.00 A.M to 01:00 P.M Name: Mr. R K Taktewale (Mob.9561064635) Email Id- sbi.05168@sbi.co.in	
a) Bidders shall hold a valid digital Signature Certificate is competent authority and valid email ID (e -mail ID is al necessary for the intending bidder as all the relevant information and allotment of ID and Password by Ws PSB Alliance Limited may be conveyed through email). (b) Names of Eligible Bidders will be identified by the State India, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch (SARB) Mumbai B participate in online e-Auction on the portal https://ebkra PSB Alliance Private Limited will_provide User ID and P after due verification of PAN of the Eligible Bidders (c) The successful bidder shall be required to submit the final quoted during the e-Auction, duly signed and stamped as acceptance without any new condition other than those agreed to before start of e-Auction. (d) During e-Auction, if no bid is received within the specific State Bank of India at its discretion may decide to revise price/ scrap the e-Auction process/ proceed with convention of tendering. (e) The Bank / service provider for e-Auction shall not he liability towards bidders for any interruption or delay in accesite irrespective of the causes (f) The bidders are required to submit acceptance of the teconditions and modalities of e-Auction adopted by the provider, before participating in the e-Auction. The besubmitted by the bidder, cannot be cancelled/ withdrawn bidder shall be bound to buy the property at the final bid prailure on the part of bidder to comply with any of the teconditions of e-Auction, mentioned herein will result in forfithe amount paid by the defaulting bidder (g) Decision of the Authorised Officer regarding declar successful bidder shall be final and binding on all the bidders	Bank of anch to can M/s assword I prices, ter the oken of already ed time, opening al mode ave any is to the ms and service donce and the ce. The ms and eiture of ation of

- (h) The Authorised Officer shall be at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process/ tender at any time, before declaring the successful bidder, without assigning any reason.
- (i) The bid submitted without the EMD shall be summarily rejected. The property shall not be sold below the reserve price
- (j) The conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the bid/s, no correspondence regarding any change in the bid shall be entertained.
- (k) The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be refunded to their respective A/c numbers shared with the Bank. The bidders will not be entitled to claim any interest, costs, expenses and any other charges (if any).
- (I) The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised officer has absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn / postpone / cancel the e-Auction without assigning any reason thereof. The sale is subject to confirmation by the secured creditor.
- (m) In case of forfeiture of the amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shall neither have claim on the property nor on any part of the sum for which it may be subsequently sold.
- (n) TDS/ GST, wherever applicable, will have to be borne by the successful bidder / buyer, over and above the bid amount. Sale Confirmation will be subject to consent of mortgagor/borrower if auction does not fetch more that the reserve price as per provision of SARFAESI rule 9 (2).
- (o) The successful bidder shall bear all the necessary expenses like applicable stamp duties/additional stamp duty/ transfer charges, Registration expenses, fees etc. for transfer of the property in his/her name.
- (p) The payment of all statutory/non- statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessments, charges, fees etc., owing to anybody shall be the sole responsibility of successful bidder only.
- (q) In case of any dispute arises as to the validity of the bid (s), amount of bid, EMD or as to the eligibility of the bidder, authority of the person representing the bidder, the interpretation and decision of the Authorised Officer shall be final. In such an eventuality, the Bank shall in its sole discretion be entitled to call off the sale and put the property to sale once again on any date and at such time as may be decided by the Bank. For any kind of dispute, bidders are required to contact the concerned authorised officer of the concerned bank branch only(s)
- (q) The sale certificate shall be issued after receipt of entire sale

person who submitted the bid / participated in the e-Auction will be entertained.

Date: 07.01.2025

Place: Mumbai

(Rambhau Taktewale) AUTHORISED OFFICER, STATE BANK OF INDIA